RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Curry Up Now 10th Anniversary

WHEREAS, Curry Up Now, which started as a food truck, was established in Burlingame in 2009 by Akash Kapoor and his wife Rana, and ably supported by co-founder and now Senior VP of Operations, Amir Hosseini; and

WHEREAS, The concept, which is known for its innovative spin on traditional Indian cuisine, has been recognized in publications such as Zagat: '5 Hottest Fast-Casual Chains,' EATER SF: 'SF's Best Indian Restaurants,' 7x7: '100 Things To Eat Before You Die,' QSR: '40 Under 40,' Fast Casual: 'Top 100' Movers & Shakers, Nation's Restaurant News: '2018 Breakout Brand,' and International Council of Shopping Centers: 'Hot Food & Beverage Chain'; and

WHEREAS, Curry Up Now currently operates seven brick-and-mortars and three food trucks in California's Bay Area and Atlanta, Georgia, and has additional corporate and franchised units in development across California, New Jersey, Colorado, Utah, and Georgia.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby congratulates Curry Up Now on its 10th Anniversary and commends it as an innovative restaurant that has served San Mateo County residents for the past decade.

SUPERVISORS:

CAROLE GROOM, President

DAVE PINE

DON HORSLEY

WARREN SLOCUM

DAVID J. CANEPA

Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors